	Office <u>District I</u>	Energy, Minera	ils and Natu	ral Resources		May 2	27, 2004
Ì	1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240				WELL API NO.	045 00540	
	District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSE			5. Indicate Type	015-33746	ERAL
	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	A	uth St. Fran		STATE	FEE	
Ţ	<u>District IV</u>	anta	Fe, NM 87	505	6. State Oil & Ga	as Lease No.	
	1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						
Γ	SUNDRY NOT		ON WELLS		7. Lease Name o	r Unit Agreement 1	Vame
	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLI						
1	PROPOSĄLS.)	*	7	d /		EER FEDERAL 1	
	1. Type of Well: Oil Well	Gas Well Other		CH SOCH	o. Well Number	*	
-	2. Name of Operator	OG Operating LLC	1 6	12 79701 ine and 1980'	9. OGRID Numb	er 229137	
	3. Address of Operator	OG Operating LLO		CO. B.	10. Pool name or		
	550 W. Texas Ave., Sui	te 1300	Midland,	TX 79701	CROWS	FLAT; MORROV	v
+	4. Wéll Location		······································			**************************************	
	Unit Letter N :	660' feet from the	South 1	ine and	feet from the	West line	
	Section 21	Townshi	p. 16 5	Range -32E	286 NMPM	County	EDDY
		11. Elevation (Show			.)		
	Pit or Below-grade Tank Application 🔲	or Closure 🕅	3589	GR	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	-		ca fram negresi	frach water well 40	00' Distance from nea	rost surface water 11	nna .
-	Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil	Below-Grade Tank: Vol		bbls; Constructi		rest surface water	100
L							J
	12. Check	Appropriate Box to	indicate N	ature of Notice	, Report or Other	Data	
	NOTICE OF IN	NTENTION TO:		SUE	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF:	
	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		ON 🗆	REMEDIAL WOR		ALTERING CASI	NG □
	TEMPORARILY ABANDON			1	RILLING OPNS.	P AND A	
	PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMEN	NT JOB		
	OTHER: Revised pit closu	re-to show trench d	lepth 🛛	OTHER:			
	13. Describe proposed or com	pleted operations. (Cle	arly state all	pertinent details, au	nd give pertinent dat	tes, including estim	ated date
	of starting any proposed w	ork). SEE RULE 1103	3. For Multip	le Completions: A	ttach wellbore diag	ram of proposed co	mpletion
	or recompletion.						
	Highlander Environmental dr						feet.
	Highlande	er measured the water	er level at 61	feet below surfa	ce on April 30, 20	<u>07.</u>	Ŝ, j
	COC	Wilke praicher v 3 Operating LLC follo		NMOCD requeste			
	000	oporating LEO fone	on the process	ourc-procedure g	galacililes below.		
	Remove fluids from pit.	a	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	*** * **			
2	 A 10' deep trench pit will The contents will be end 						er.
3	3. Cover liner with 20 mil li			as per option IV.	B.3.(b) of the	•	
	Pit and Below-Grade Ta	ank Guidélines.		PITTON	leaved to clo	Le by Mike I	Brutcher
	 Cover with a minimum 3 Contour pit to prevent el 	b) of native soil. resion and pending s	of rainwater	711 WW. C	The milker	50462 300	ns national
`	contour pit to prevent e	s prior to beginning	ii Tairiwater.	"/-11-0/, 6	1500 EXTENDED (1900)	with in and h	Galella "
		s prior to beginning	Leith Lio	C. I. Birming	in Sprint 204	Is a Riddle	n 4 Peserve Bi
	pit closure.		in in it is	20 L. December	Masheran Kon	A solo Marion	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	hereby cert sade tank has pit area and analys	sis submitten to			ge and belief. I furt		
g	rade tank has NMOCD prior to b	sack-filling	D guidelines	🖾, a general permit [or an (attached) alter	native OCD-approved	l plan 🗌.
S		o (devaid			alyst	_DATE <u>5-1-07</u>	
		wards E-mail addres	s: pedward	s@conchoreso	urces.com Telep	ohone No. 432-68	5-4340
I	For State Use Only	_			- -	3. \$. 6a s	
1	APPROVED BY:	T Strand water have the	TITLE	Field Supervisor		MAY 0	7 2007
(Conditions of Approval (if any):	70377	A & I & A & A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		DA16	11 - 1
_	** / /						

Page Number: 1 of 2 Eddy County, NM

Summary Report

Gary Miller Highlander Environmental Services 1910 N. Big Spring Street Midland, TX, 79705

Report Date: July 16, 2007

Work Order: 7071216

Project Location: Eddy County, NM

Project Name: COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1

Project Number. 3044

			Date	Time	Date
Sample	Description	Matrix	Taken	Taken	Received
129709	North West 5 0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129710	North East 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129711	South West 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129712	South East 10.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00.00	2007-07-11
129713	Center 2.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129714	North 2.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00.00	2007-07-11
129715	South 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00.00	2007-07-11

Sample: 129709 - North West 5.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride	, and the second	< 50.0	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 129710 - North East 5.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		< 50.0	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 129711 - South West 5.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		< 50.0	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 129712 - South East 10.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		< 50.0	mg/Kg	2.00

Page Number: 2 of 2 Report Date: July 16, 2007 Work Order: 7071216 Eddy County, NM 3044 COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1 Sample: 129713 - Center 2.0' BPB Units RLResult 2.00 Chloride <50.0 mg/Kg Sample: 129714 - North 2.0' BPB Param Units RLFlag Result 2.00 Chloride mg/Kg <50.0 Sample: 129715 - South 5.0' BPB

Result

< 50.0

Param

Chloride

Flag

Units

mg/Kg

RL

2.00

	Highlander Environmental Corp. Pit Sample Location Plat Pit wall in feet
Pit wall in feet 130'	× South East × South West Morth East South West
	• Wellhead Well Pad

Client:	COG Opera	ting LLC	
Well Name:	REINDEER	Federal	# 1
API#	30-015-33	746	

Highlander Environmental Corp. Pit Closure Sampling Report

Job Number:
Client:
Well Name
API#

3044		•	
6061	peratin	y LLC	
REIN	DEER	Federal	# 1
30-0	15-3	3746	

7.0'

Depth of Pit Location and Depth of Background sample

All bit sample depths are below bit bottom (BPB)

Sample Location	Depth (BPB)	Field Chloride Results (ppm)	Lab Chloride Results (ppm)
North West	2.0'	1,500	
	2.0' 5.0'	250	< 50.0
Center	2.0	220	<50.0
		2	
North East	2.0' 5.0'	360	1550
	5.0'	240	<50.0
South West	20:	780	
Soury West	2.0° 5.0°	280 240	<50.0
South Eust	2.0° 5.0° 10.0'	3,120	
	5.0'	400 220	
	10.0'	220	< 50,0
North	2.0'	240	(50.0
70 0 7 7 7		1 10	1000
South	2,0'	260	
	2.0' 5.0'	260	<50.0

DNR- Did not run at lab. BGS- Below Ground Surface BPB- Below Pit Bottom

Summary Report

Gary Miller Highlander Environmental Services 1910 N. Big Spring Street Midland, TX, 79705

Report Date: July 16, 2007

Work Order: 7071216

Project Location: Eddy County, NM

Project Name: COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1

Project Number: 3044

			Date	Time	Date
Sample	Description	Matrix	Taken	Taken	Received
129709	North West 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129710	North East 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129711	South West 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129712	South East 10.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129713	Center 2.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129714	North 2.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129715	South 5.0 BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11

Sample: 129709 - North West 5.0' BPB

Param	' Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		<50.0	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 129710 - North East 5.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		< 50.0	me/Ke	2.00

Sample: 129711 - South West 5.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		<50 0	mg/Kg	2.00

Sample: 129712 - South East 10.0' BPB

Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL
Chloride		< 50.0	mg/Kg	2.00

Report Date: July 3044	16, 2007	Work Order: 7071216 COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1		Page Number: 2 of 2 Eddy County, NM	
Sample: 129713	- Center 2.0' BPB				
Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL	
Chloride		<50.0	mg/Kg	2 00	
Sample: 129714 Param	- North 2.0' BPB	Result	Units	RI,	
Chloride		< 50.0	mg/Kg	2.00	
Sample: 129715	- South 5.0' BPB				
Param	Flag	Result	Units	RL	
Chloride		< 50.0	mg/Ko	2.00	



SetVal TabiStraceaesty's com-

700 - CAS intet Prent Posts F 5000 basin Gireet, Sinto At-Stifts Hands Parkway Salto 119

11 Paulin - exas 70022 Mills o Texas 79 103 F W. th Toxas 4:32

883*598*3613

915+585+3473 432+059+936

TAX 416 • USS = 19 -1 1/0 4(2068)+6:3

817+201+5069

Analytical and Quality Control Report

Gary Miller Highlander Environmental Services 1910 N. Big Spring Street Midland, TX, 79705

Report Date: July 17, 2007

Work Order: 7071216

Project Location: Eddy County, NM

COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1 Project Name:

Project Number:

Euclosed are the Analytical Report and Quality Control Report for the following sample(s) submitted to TraceAnalysis, Inc.

			Date	Time	Date
Sample	Description	Matrix	Taken	Taken	Received
129709	North West 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129710	North East 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129711	South West 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129712	South East 10.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129713	Center 2.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129714	North 2.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11
129715	South 5.0' BPB	soil	2007-07-10	00:00	2007-07-11

These results represent only the samples received in the laboratory. The Quality Control Report is generated on a batch basis. All information contained in this report is for the analytical batch(es) in which your sample(s) were analyzed.

This report consists of a total of 4 pages and shall not be reproduced except in its entirety, without written approval of TraceAnalysis, Inc.

Dr. Blair Leftwich, Director

Standard Flags

B - The sample contains less than ten times the concentration found in the method blank

Report Date: July 17, 2007

Work Order: 7071216 COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1 Page Number: 2 of 4 Eddy County, NM

Analytical Report

Sample:	129709	-	North	West	5.0'	BPB
---------	--------	---	-------	------	------	-----

Analysis: Chloride (Titration)

QC Batch: Prep Batch: 33847

Analytical Method:

Date Analyzed:

SM 4500-Cl B 2007-07-16

Sample Preparation:

Prep Method: N/A Analyzed By: AR

Prepared By:

RL Result Units

Parameter Dilution RLChloride <50.0 mg/Kg 25 2.00

Sample: 129710 - North East 5.0' BPB

Analysis: QC Batch

Chloride (Titration)

39105 33847 Analytical Method: Date Analyzed:

SM 4500-Cl B 2007-07-16

Prep Method. N/AAnalyzed By: ARPrepared By: AR

Prep Batch: Sample Preparation:

RL

Parameter Flag Dilution RLResult Units Chloride < 50.0 $\tilde{25}$ 2.00 mg/Kg

Sample: 129711 - South West 5.0' BPB

Analysis: QC Batch:

Chloride (Titration) 39105

Analytical Method: Date Analyzed:

SM 4500-Cl B 2007-07-16

Prep Method: N/A Analyzed By: ARPrepared By:

Prep Batch: 33847 Sample Preparation: RL

Flag Dilution Parameter Result Units RLChloride <50.0 2.00 mg/Kg 25

Sample: 129712 - South East 10.0' BPB

Analysis:

Chloride (Titration)

QC Batch: 39105Prep Batch: 33847

Analytical Method: Date Analyzed: Sample Preparation:

SM 4500-Cl B 2007-07-16

Prep Method: N/AAnalyzed By: ARPrepared By:

AR

RLParameter Flag Result Chloride

Units Dilution RL< 50.0 25 2.00 mg/Kg

Sample: 129713 - Center 2.0' BPB

Analysis: QC Batch: Chloride (Titration)

39105 Prep Batch: 33847

Analytical Method: Date Analyzed: Sample Preparation:

SM 4500-Cl B 2007-07-16

Prep Method: N/A Analyzed By: ARPrepared By: AR

Report Date: July 17, 2007

3044

Work Order: 7071216 COG Operating/Rendeer Federal #1 Page Number, 3 of 4 Eddy County, NM

RLResult Units' Dilution RLParameter Flag 2.00 Chloride < 50.0 mg/Kg 25

Sample: 129714 - North 2.0' BPB

Chloride (Titration) Analysis: QC Batch: 39105

Analytical Method: Date Analyzed:

SM 4500-Cl B 2007-07-16

Prep Method: N/A Analyzed By: AR Prepared By: AR

25

RL

2.00

Prep Batch: 33847 Sample Preparation:

Flag

RLResult Units Dilution mg/Kg

Sample: 129715 - South 5.0' BPB

Analysis: OC Batch:

Parameter

Chloride

Chloride (Titration)

39105 Prep Batch: 33847

Analytical Method: SM 4500-Cl B Date Analyzed:

2007-07-16

Prep Method: N/A Analyzed By: ARPrepared By: AR

Sample Preparation:

RL

< 50.0

Parameter	Flag	Result	Units	Dilution	RL
Chloride		<50.0	mg/Kg	25	2.00

Method Blank (1) QC Batch: 39105

QC Batch: 39105 Prep Batch: 33847 Date Analyzed: 2007-07-16 2007-07-16 QC Preparation:

Analyzed By: AR Prepared By: AR

MDL Parameter Flag Result Chloride < 0.500 Units RL

nig/Kg

Laboratory Control Spike (LCS-1)

QC Batch: 39105 Prep Batch: 33847

Date Analyzed: 2007-07-16 QC Preparation: 2007-07-16

Analyzed By: AR Prepared By: AR

LCS Spike Matrix Rec. Param Result Units Dil. Amount Result Rec. Limit < 0.500 101 Chloride 101 mg/Kg 100 85 - 115

Percent recovery is based on the spike result. RPD is based on the spike and spike duplicate result

LCSD RPD Spike Matrix Rec. RPD Param Result Units Dil. Amount Result Rec. Limit Limit Chloride 102 100 < 0.500 102 85 - 115 20 mg/Kg

Percent recovery is based on the spike result. RPD is based on the spike and spike duplicate result.

Report Date: July 17, 2007 3044

Work Order: 7071216

COG Operating/Reindeer Federal #1

Matrix Spike (MS-1)

Spiked Sample: 129936

QC Batch: Prep Batch: 33847

Date Analyzed: QC Preparation: 2007-07-16

2007-07-16

Analyzed By: AR.

Page Number: 4 of 4

Eddy County, NM

Prepared By: AR

	MS			Spike	Matrix		Rec.
Param	Result	Units	Dil.	Amount	Result	Rec.	Limit
Chloride	6130	mg/Kg	25	2500	3440.83	108	85 - 115

· Percent recovery is based on the spike result. RPD is based on the spike and spike duplicate result.

	MSD			Spike	Matrix		Rec.		RPD
Param	Result	Units	Dil.	Amount	Result	Rec.	Limit	RPD	Linnt
Chloride	6150	mg/Kg	25	2500	3440.83	108	85 - 115	0	20

Percent recovery is based on the spike result. RPD is based on the spike and spike duplicate result.

Standard (ICV-1)

QC Batch: 39105

Date Analyzed: 2007-07-16

Analyzed By. AR.

			ICVs True	ICVs Found	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ICVs} \\ \text{Percent} \end{array}$	Percent Recovery	Date
Param	Flag	Units	Conc.	Conc.	Recovery	Limits	Analyzed
Chloride		mg/Kg	100	97.4	97	85 - 115	2007-07-16

Standard (CCV-1)

QC Batch: 39105

Date Analyzed: 2007-07-16

Analyzed By: AR

			CCVs	CCVs	CCVs	Per cent	
			True	Found	Percent	Recovery	Date
Param	Flag	Units	Conc.	Conc.	Recovery	Limits	Analyzed
Chloride		mg/Kg	100	103	103	85 - 115	2007-07-16

Analysis Request and Chain of Custo	Analysis Request and Chain of Custody Record						
	ANALYSIS REQUEST (Circle or Specify Method No.)						
	(432) 682-3946	C. Ph Rg Se					
CLIENT NAME: COG Operating SITE MANAGER: Gary Miller	PRESERVATIVE METHOD	15 MOD. 15 MOD. 16 Mod. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co					
PROJECT NO.: 30 44 PROJECT NAME: C.D. O. Derviting/Reindeer Federal #1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
LAB I.D. DATE TIME HEDDY COUNTY , NY SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER OF CO. FILTERED (Y/N) HCL HNOS ICE NONE	HTEX 8020/803 HTBE 8080/808 TTH 418.11 8015 MOD. PAH 6370 KCZA Metals Ag As Ba Cd TCLP Voletiles TCLP Semi Volatiles RCI GCAS vol. 701. 8270/825 GCAS Semi. 701. 8270/825 FCB's 8080/809 Feat. 608/809 BOD, 738, pH, 705, Ghiorid Gamma Spoc. Alpha Beta (Mr) PLM (Asbestes)					
1297097/10101 S X North West 5.0' BPB	1 X	X					
710 S X North East 5.0' BPB	1 X						
711 S X South west 5.0' BPB	X						
712 S X South East 10.0' BPB	X						
713 SX Center 2.0' BPB	X						
714 S North 2.0' BPB	X						
715 V S X South 5.0' BPB) X						
RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) Date: 7/12/07 RECEIVED BY: (Signature)	Date:	SAMOOB BY: (Print & Sign) Date: 7/1/107					
RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) Date: RECEIVED BY: (Signature)	Time:	SAMPLE SHIPPED BY: (Circle)					
RELINQUISHED BY: (Signature) Date: RECEIVED BY: (Signature) Time:	Pete:	FEDEX BUS AIRBILL # HOND DELIVERED UPS OTHER: Results by:					
RECEIVING LABORATORY: TOLLC RECEIVED BY: (Signature) ADDRESS: CITY: Mid Unit STATE: TX ZIP: CONTACT: PHONE: DATE: 1 · 12 · 07	PECEIVED BY: (Signature) DATE: 7 - 12 - 07 TIME: 10 '500 GAYY M, 11cy Year Year Tensor: 1						
SAMPLE CONDITION WHEN RECEIVED: WATRIX: W-Water A-Air 5D-Solid REMARKS: all All - Musland L'C will SL-Sindge 0-Other Flease Fill out all copies - Laboratory retains yellow copy - Return original copy to Highlander Environmental Corp Project Manager retains pink copy - Accounting receives Gold copy.							

obbs, NM 88240	Energy, Miner	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources			May 27, 2004 WELL API NO.			
	OIL CONSE	D V/ A TIONI	DIVISION	30-015-33746				
ave., Artesia, NM 88210 razos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	SO So	uth St. Fran	eis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease FEDERAL STATE FEE				
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	- Panta	Fanta Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.			
SUNDRY NO	TICES	ON WELLS		7. Lease Name or	I Init A graan	nant Nama		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO	POSALS TO DRILL OR TO D	EEPEN OR PLU	IC-BACK-TQ A		-	į		
PROPOSALS.)	Oil Well Gas Well Other		REINDEER FEDERAL 8. Well Number 1					
Type of Well: Oil Well Name of Operator	Gas Well Other		May My in	9. OGRID Numb				
	COG Operating LLC	<u> </u>	MN AFTER M		229137			
3. Address of Operator 550 W. Texas Ave., S		Midland,		10. Pool name or		ROW		
4. Well Location								
Unit Letter N :	660' feet from the	South li	ine and	feet from the	West	_line		
Section 21	Townshi		Range -32E		Cour	aty EDDY		
	11. Elevation (Show							
3589' GR Pit or Belgw-grade Tank Application □ or Closure ☑								
Pit typeDRILLINGDepth to Gr	oundwater 100' Distan	ce from nearest	fresh water well100	0' Distance from near	est surface wate	er <u>1000</u>		
Pit Liner Thickness: 12 mil	Below-Grade Tank: Vol	ume	bbls; Constructio	n Material				
12. Check	c Appropriate Box to	Indicate N	ature of Notice,	Report or Other	Data			
NOTICE OF	INTENTION TO:		SUB	SEQUENT RE	PORT OF	:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABAND							
	CHANGE PLANS							
PULL OR ALTER CASING [MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMENT	JOB				
OTHER: Revised pit closure-to show trench depth 🛛 OTHER:								
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.								
Highlander Environmental drilled a test water well at Reindeer Federal #1 on April 26, 2007 to a Total Depth of 80 feet. Highlander measured the water level at 61 feet below surface on April 30, 2007. Mike Bratcher with Artesia NMOCD requested that COG Operating LLC follow the pit closure procedure guidelines below:								
1. Remove fluids from pit.								
2. A 10' deep trench pit will be constructed next to all sides of the existing reserve pit and lined with a 12 mil liner.								
The contents will be encapsulated in this pit and the liner will be folded over the mud and cuttings. Cover liner with 20 mil liner with excess of 3' on all sides as per option IV.B.3.(b) of the								
Pit and Below-Grade Tank Guidelines.								
 Cover with a minimum Contour pit to prevent 		f rainwator						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	urs prior to beginning	o ianiwatei.						
pit closure.								
I hereby cert grade tank has Samples are to b pit area and anal NMOCD prior to	as similation in	lete to the be	est of my knowledg	e and belief. I furthe or an (attached) altern	er certify that a	ny pit or below- roved plan □.		
SIGNATURE The	is (devaid	TITLE	Regulatory Anal		 Date <u>5-</u>			
Type or print name Phyllis Edwards E-mail address: pedwards@conchoresources.com Telephone No. 432-685-4340								
For State Use Only		-						
APPROVED BY:	I KAROWY	TITLE	Fleid Supervisor	~~~~	MAY date	0 7 2007		
Conditions of Approval (if any):	1							
(a) - ~~ (b)	xeted 7	1-1	7-0		,/	and the second of		

1/21/07 > Comple *O-1-11-01